District.)
1025 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District.]
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District.]
1300 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District.]
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Sarra Fe, NM 87595

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

MAY 1 1 2012

RECEIVED

Form C-141 evised October 10, 2003

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 NMOCD ARTESTA Copies to appropriate Office in accordance with Rule 1 to on back side of form

nMLB/2/3841592	Release Notifica OPERAT	or and Corrective Action	Initial Report
Name of Company	OGRID Number	Contact	ANALYA VA
Yates Petroleum Corporation	25575	Amanda Trupillo	
Address		Telephone No.	
104 S. 4 ^{TB} Street		575-748-1471	The second secon
Facility Name	API Number	Facility Type	Order Number
Benson Deep BDN Fed Com ≐1	30-015-22793	Oil	2RP-
Surface Owner	Mineral Owne		Lease No.
Federal	Federal	•	NM - 27276
			The state of the s
	LOCAT	ION OF RELEASE	
Unit Letter Section Township Ran	•	rth South Line Feet trong the Fa SOUTH 2180	st West Line County EAST EDDY
	NATUI	RE OF RELEASE	recommendate appropriate to the contract of th
Type of Release		Volume of Release	Volume Recovered
CONDENSATE		UNKNOWN	D
Source of Release		Date and Hour of Occurrence	Date and Hour of Discovery
TANK BOTTOM		UNKNOWN	1 5/7-2012 · PM
Was Immediate Nonce Given?		If YES. To Whom?	
<u> Wile</u>	Not Require	ed Mike Bratcher - NMOCD Artest	.1
By Whom?		Date and Hour	
Amanda Trujillo - Yates Petroleum Corpora	<u> Mon </u>	- 05 09 2012 pm	The second secon
Was a Watercourse Reached?	. 🗵 🛰	If YES, Volume Impacting the W	Alercourse
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fu			
A A	1117		
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial A	aior Taker	endern waren de jaren errennen anderen	
I ease Operator reported Staining around tail		ther tank and had tank cleaned out for	inspection. Saspect tank and neighboring
tank were removed. It was determined there			
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action			
			from the impacted areas will be excavated and
disposed of at an NMOCD approved facility			
contaminated material has been removed. De Wellhead Protection Area: No; Distance t			Chevron (exaco Frend Map 2005);
I hereby certify that the information given al			stand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and
regulations all operators are required to repo	nt and or file certain release	notifications and perform corrective	actions for releases which may endanger
public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of fiability			
should their operations have failed to adequa	itely investigate and remed	rate contamination that pose i threat to	ground water, surface water, human health
or the environment. In addition, SMOCD a		t does not relieve the operator of respe	onsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and or regulation	<u> </u>		The state of the s
f	,	OIL CONSER	<u>RVATION DIVISION</u>
Signature Standard		الم رب	
arenature - 1 2 mg/CC		Signed By 70//	4 Demouse
Proposi Name Amanda Trajillo		Approved by District Supervisor.	
		MAY 1 7 2012	The second of th
Title: Environmental Scientist	ي مساحد بالمداد بالمداد الماديد	Apprecial Date: MAY 1 7 2012	Expiration Date:
E would be the second and the second		1	
E-mail Address arran loa yatespetroleum co	.1778	Conditions of Approvals	Nachet 🔲
Date Effery May 11, 2012 Phone	575.745.4433A	Remediation per OCD Rules &	•
Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary	Cuid	Inlines SUBMIT REIVIEDIATIO	
recommendation of the first state of the second state of the second seco	Guio	POSAL NOT LATER THAN:	288-1123
	PRO	1 % Mamos Al	
	<u>Ber</u>	mediation proposal	
	T.	ch 5/11/12	
	150		

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From: Amanda Trujillo [atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com]

Sent: Friday, May 11, 2012 2:47 PM

To: Jerry Fanning; Jim Amos (James Amos@blm.gov); Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

Subject: (release) Benson Deep BDX Fed Com #1
Attachments: Benson Deep BDX Fed Com #1.pdf

Mr. Mike Bratcher:

Yates Petroleum reports a release at the following location:

Benson Deep BDX Fed Com #1

Sec. 33, Township 18 South, Range 30 East

Eddy County

Date of Release: 5/7/2012

Unknown number of barrels of oil were released 0 barrels recovered

Cause of the release was a hole in the bottom of the tank. Staining was discovered during routine inspection. The tank

was removed and cleaned for inspection.

Attached is C-141 and site work plan for remediation for consideration

If you should have any questions please feel free to contact me at the number below.

Amanda N. Trujillo
Environmental Scientist
Yates Petroleum Corporation
Office 575-748-4310
Cell 575-703-6537
Email atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com